AR INTY OR'Q‘MAEP WHATCOM COUNTY
COUNTE UREE CONTRACT NO.
Q02106005 |

STATE OF WASHINGTON - COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BEARE.

» RURAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM
PROJECT AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROPOSAL

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Submitting County: Whatcom Project Number: 372101 Date Approved: 04/29/2021
Road Number(s) Road Name(s) BMP(s) EMP(s) Segment#
61700 Hampton Road 0.140  4.790 1

This is Amendment No. 1 to the above described Project Agreement, between the County of Whatcom, hereinafter the “County”
and the State of Washington County Road Administration Board, hereinafter the “CRABoard.”

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CRABoard desire to amend the original Project Agreement fo allow an increase in authorized RATA
funding under the conditions described in WAC 136-161-070.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to chapter 36.79 RCW and in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants, and perfarmance
contained herein, or attached and incorporated and made a part hereof,

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
1 The following new language is added as section 15 to the Project Agreement:
Authorized RATA funding is increased to $690,000 per CRABoard approval dated April 21, 2022,

2. All other terms and conditions of the original Project Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by
this Amendment No. 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1 as of the PARTY's date last signed below.

Whatcom COUNTY:

By:
Satpal Singh Sidhu
County Executive
Date: Ca//B,/Zf"

Page 1 of 1 AMENDMENTNO,. 1



The following sccurity features exceed stale mandates.

Security Features

Document Appearance if Altered

Hidden Pantograph
Coin Reactive Ink
Artificial Watenmark

Uniform Background
Color: OFF WHITE

Mieroprinting

Features List

Eriesnre Protection

» The word “COPY™ appears when copied

Ink changes color when rubbed wilh a coin

* Speciul paper conlaining “watermarking™

= If someone tries lo erase or copy. the consistent background
color will look altered and will show the color of the
underlying paper

Frame around features list box is compased of type
“SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE™
and can be viewed with o magnifier.

Complete list of security features on the paper for compliance
purposes

Erase any of the signatures and the background will look altered

[ )
[

»”

»

-

»

The following security features exceed statc mandates.

Security Features

Documcnt Appearance if Altered

Hidden Pantograph
Coin Reactive Ink
Artificial Watermark

Uniform Background
Color: OFF WHITE

Microprinting

Features List

Erasure Proteclion

The word “COPY™ appears when copied
Ink changes color when rubbed with a coin
Special paper conlaining “watermarking™

If someone tries to erase or copy, the consistent background
color will look altered and will show the color of the
underly ing papet

Frame around features list box is composed of ty pe
“SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE"
and can be vicwed with a magnifier.

Complele list of security features on the paper for compliance
purposes

Erasc any of the signatures and the background will look altered

The following security features exceed state mandates.

a Security Features

Document Appearance if Allered

Hidden Pantograph
Coin Reactive Ink
Anrtificial Watermark

Unifonm Background
Color: OFF WHITE

Microprinting

Features List

Frasure Protection

¢ The word “COPY" appears when copied.
*» Ink changes color when rubbed with a coin
* Special paper containing “watermarking™

1f someone tries lo erase or copy, the consistent background
color will look altered and will show the color of the
underlying paper.

+ Frame around features list box is composed of type
“SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE"
and can be viewed with a magnifier.

Complete list of securily features on the paper for compliance
purposes

Erase any of the signatures and the background will look allered

The following security features exceed state mandates.

Security Features

Document Appearance if Altered

Hidden Pantograph
Coin Reaclive Ink
Aificial Watermark

Uniform Background
Color: OFF WHITE

Microprinting

Features List

Erasure Protection

The word “COPY"™ appears when copied
Ink changes color when rubbed with 4 coin
Special paper containing “watermarking”

If someone tries to erase or copy, the consistent background
color will look altered and will show the color of the
underlying paper.

Frame around [ealures list box is composed of type
“SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE"
and can be viewed wilh a magnifier.

Complete list of security features on the paper for compliance
purposes

Erase any of the signatures and the background will look altered



